







MV18 Replacement Parts List

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION
1	TABLE/BASE
2	TABLE/COLUMN SET SCREW (1) M8-1,25 X 20mm SET SCREW CONE POINT
3	TABLE/BASE SLOT ADJ. SET SCREW (1) M8-1,25 X 20mm FLAT POINT
4	CLAMP BOLT M10-1.5 X 45mm SHCS
5	COLUMN M18 40mm DIAMETER
6	SETTING COLLAR
7	SETTING COLLAR CLAMP SCREW M8-1,25 X 30mm SHCS
8	MAIN CASTING HOUSING BLOCK
9	COLLET NUT
10	COLLET MV18 10mm I.D.
11	TRIP TRAVEL LOCK NUT
12	TRIP TRAVEL ADJUSTMENT NUT
14	PLUNGER RETAINING NUT
15	PLUNGER-TOOL HOLDER
16	PLUNGER KEY
17	PLUNGER RETENTION NUT
18	LOWER TUBE/RACK
19	LOWER TUBE STUD/KEY
19A	PLUNGER STUD/KEY
20	LOWER TUBE & PLUNGER WASHER
21	LOWER TUBE & PLUNGER NUT
22	SLEEVE RETURN SPRING
23	BEARING SLEEVE/SLIDING BUSHING
24	TUBE GUIDE/GUIDE SLEEVE
25	BALL BEARINGS (6) 3.5mm DIAMETER
26	TUBE GUIDE RETURN SPRING
27	UPPER TUBE COUPLING
28	UPPER TUBE LOCK NUT
29	HAMMER
30	Impact Spring 4mm wire diameter (STANDARD)
30A	Impact Spring 3.6mm wire diameter (OPTIONAL)
30B	Impact Spring 3.2mm wire diameter (OPTIONAL)
30C	Impact Spring 3mm wire diameter (OPTIONAL)
30D	Impact Spring 2.5mm wire diameter (OPTIONAL)
31	IMPACT ADJUSTMENT CAP (MV18)
32	LEVER HOUSING RETAINING SCREW M6-1, 0 X 20 SHCS
33	HANDLE RETENTION SET SCREW M6-1, 0 X 0, 8 SET SCREW CP
34	LEVER HOUSING
35	LEVER HANDLE
36	LEVER HANDLE BALL
37	REGISTRATION PIN
38	PINION GUIDE
39	PINION GUIDE RETAINING SCREWS (3) M6-1, 0
40	OIL FITTING
42	PINION SHAFT BEARING/SPRING HOUSING MV18
43	LEVER RETURN SPRING LOCK SET SCREWS (2) M6- 1, 0 X 10 CONE POINT
44	PINION SHAFT BEARING SET SCREW (3) M6-1,0 SHCS
45	LEVER RETURN SPRING
46	LEVER RETURN SPRING ADJUSTING BOLT MV18
47	MAIN CASTING SLOT ADJ SET SCREW M8-1, 25 X 20mm FLAT POINT
49	MAIN CASTING CLAMP BOLT M10-1, 5 X 50mm SHCS W/WASHER
51	PINION MV18
52	PINION SHAFT MV18
53	PINION/PINION SHAFT RETENTION PIN